



Communicable Disease - Enforcement Action

Enforcement Tool	Name	Description	Effective Date
ORDER	AFA Forest Products 1165 Gordon Dr, Kelowna, BC V1Y 3E5	COVID-19 Temporary Workplace Closure	16-Jun-21
ORDER	The Owner and Operator of Flow Academy; and Tonya Aguiar #103-1511 Sutherland Ave., Kelowna, BC V1Y 5Y7	PHA 30 - risk of causing a health hazard; contravention of Act	20-Apr-21
TICKET	Tonya Aguiar #103-1511 Sutherland Ave., Kelowna, BC V1Y 5Y7	Interfering with a person exercising a power under the PHA, Section 99(4)(B)	25-Feb-21
ORDER	The Owner and Operator of Flow Academy; and Tonya Aguiar #103-1511 Sutherland Ave., Kelowna, BC V1Y 5Y7	Permitting a place to be used for or providing or participating in indoor group high intensity exercise	24-Feb-21
TICKET	Diane Remple 509 Harold St, Slokan, BC V0G 2C0	Public Health Act – Fail to Comply with an Order issued under Part 4, Section 99(1)(K)	31-Mar-21
TICKET #14	Kin Wa Chan 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET #13	0365406 BC Ltd. DBA Spruce Hill Resort and Spa Ltd., 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET #12	Kin Wa Chan 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20

TICKET #11	0365406 BC Ltd. DBA Spruce Hill Resort and Spa Ltd., 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET #10	Kin Wa Chan 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET #09	0365406 BC Ltd. DBA Spruce Hill Resort and Spa Ltd., 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET #08	Kin Wa Chan 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET #07	0365406 BC Ltd. DBA Spruce Hill Resort and Spa Ltd., 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET #06	Kin Wa Chan 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET #05	0365406 BC Ltd. DBA Spruce Hill Resort and Spa Ltd., 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET #04	Kin Wa Chan 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET #03	0365406 BC Ltd. DBA Spruce Hill Resort and Spa Ltd., 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET #02	Kin Wa Chan 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET #01	0365406 BC Ltd. DBA Spruce Hill Resort and Spa Ltd., 910 - 8851 Lansdowne Rd., Richmond, BC V6X 3X7	Public Health Act – Violation Ticket Non Compliance with Order	01-Oct-20
TICKET	Ryan Hargreaves, Lake Okanagan Resort Tiki Bar 2751 Westside Rd, Kelowna	Public Health Act 99(1)(k)	14-Sep-20
ORDER	Lake Okanagan Resort Tiki Bar 2751 Westside Rd, Kelowna	ORDER OF THE MEDICAL HEALTH OFFICER (Pursuant to Sections 30, 31, 32, 39(3) and 54(1) Public Health Act, S.B.C. 2008)	10-Sep-20
CLASS ORDER	All Owners, Licensees, Directors of Facility and Directors of Care of Long-Term Care, Hospital Act,	ORDER OF THE MEDICAL HEALTH OFFICER (Pursuant to Sections 30, 31, 32, 39(3) and 54(1)	08-May-20

and Hospice Facilities (LTCFS) (Such Persons Referred Public Health Act, S.B.C. 2008)
to Collectively as LTCF Operators)
